

Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC 933 Eloise Avenue South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Tel: 800-782-2506

Fax: 530-544-4811

March 31, 2022

# DATA REQUEST RESPONSE

# LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC

Data Request No.: Cal Advocates-Liberty-2023WMP-04

Subject Matter: 2023 Wildfire Mitigation Plans

Originator: Aaron Louie
Due Date: March 24, 2023

# **REQUEST NO. 1:**

For each WMP initiative for which you forecast capital expenditures in 2023 to be at least two times actual capital expenditures in 2022, please provide:

- a) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2023-2025 WMP
- b) The WMP Initiative number in Table 11 of your 2023-2025 WMP
- c) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2022 WMP Update
- d) The WMP Initiative number in Table 12 of your 2022 WMP Update
- e) An explanation for the projected increase.

# **RESPONSE TO REQUEST NO. 1:**

Refer to supporting file: "CalAdvocates-Liberty-2023WMP-04\_Liberty Response Questions 1-4," Tab Response 1.

# **REQUEST NO. 2:**

For each WMP initiative for which you forecast capital expenditures in 2024 to be at least two times actual capital expenditures in 2022, please provide:

- a) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2023-2025 WMP
- b) The WMP Initiative number in Table 11 of your 2023-2025 WMP
- c) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2022 WMP Update
- d) The WMP Initiative number in Table 12 of your 2022 WMP Update

e) An explanation for the projected increase.

#### **RESPONSE TO REQUEST NO. 2:**

Refer to supporting file: "CalAdvocates-Liberty-2023WMP-04\_Liberty Response Questions 1-4," Tab Response 2.

# **REQUEST NO. 3:**

For each WMP initiative for which you forecast operating expenditures in 2023 to be at least two times actual operating expenditures in 2022, please provide:

- a) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2023-2025 WMP
- b) The WMP Initiative number in Table 11 of your 2023-2025 WMP
- c) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2022 WMP Update
- d) The WMP Initiative number in Table 12 of your 2022 WMP Update
- e) An explanation for the projected increase.

# **RESPONSE TO REQUEST NO. 3:**

Refer to supporting file: "CalAdvocates-Liberty-2023WMP-04\_Liberty Response Questions 1-4," Tab Response 3.

# **REQUEST NO. 4:**

For each WMP initiative for which you forecast operating expenditures in 2024 to be at least two times actual operating expenditures in 2022, please provide:

- a) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2023-2025 WMP
- b) The WMP Initiative number in Table 11 of your 2023-2025 WMP
- c) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2022 WMP Update
- d) The WMP Initiative number in Table 12 of your 2022 WMP Update
- e) An explanation for the projected increase.

#### **RESPONSE TO REQUEST NO. 4:**

Refer to supporting file: "CalAdvocates-Liberty-2023WMP-04\_Liberty Response Questions 1-4," Tab Response 4.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please contact me at:

Jordan Parrillo
Manager of Regulatory Affairs
Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC
701 National Ave,
Tahoe Vista, CA 96148
Telephone: 530-721-7818
jordan.parrillo@libertyutilities.com